
MOSSVALE ON MANLY - STAGE 1 

SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION 

Constructed by: JOBLIN CONTRACTORS PTY LTD 

19 KAMHOLTZ COURT 
ASHMORE QLD 4214 

PH: (07) 5539 5979 

Electrical by: J & P RICHARDSON INDUSTRIES PTY LTD 
114 CAMPBELL AVE 

WACOL BRISBANE QLD 4076 

'PH: (07) 3271 2911 

COMMISSIONED: 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 1 of 52



MOSSVALE ON MANLY - STAGE 1 

SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION 

INDEX: 

1. FLYGT PUMPS AND PUMP MANUALS 
2. PERFORMANCE CURE 
3. TEST REPORT 
4. PARTS LIST 
5. REDUCTION GEARBOX 
6. TYCO SUPPLIERS CERTIFICATE 
7. PUMPS & GRIT CHAMBER DRAWINGS & LAYOUT 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 2 of 52



Installation, care and maintenance 
3126/3140/3152/3170/3201/3300 

892616/05 
T Industries 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 3 of 52



ENTS 

- afety 2 Cable chart 9 

Data plate interpretation 3 Transportation and storage 12 

Product description 4 Operation 12 

General design of a Flygt pump 5 Care and maintenance 13 

Installation 6 Oil change 14 

Electrical connections 7 Service log 15 

his manual contains basic information on the installa- 
ion, operating and maintenance and should be fol- 

lowed carefully. It is essential that these instructions 
are carefully read before installation or commissioning 
by both the installation crew as well as those respon- 
sible for operation or maintenance. The operating 
instructions should always be readily available at the 
location of the unit. 

Identification of safety and warning symbols 

WARNING! 

General Danger: 

Non-observance given to safety 
instructions in this manual, which 
could cause danger to life have 
been specifically highlighted with 
this general danger symbol. 

High Voltage: 
The presence of a dangerous volt- 
age is identified with this safety 
symbol. 

Non-observance to this warning 
could damage the unit or affect its 
function 

Qualifications of personnel 

An authorized (certified) electrician and mechanic 
shall carry out all work. 

Safety regulations for the owner/operator 

All government regulations, local health and safety 
codes shall be complied with. 

All dangers due to electricity must be avoided (for 
details consult the regulations of your local electricity 
supply company). 

Unilateral modification and spare parts manu- 
facturing 

Modifications or changes to the unit/installation should 
only be carried out after consulting with ITT Flygt. 

Original spare parts and accessories authorized by 
the manufacturer are essential for compliance. The 
use of other parts can invalidate any claims for war- 
ranty or compensation. 

Dismantling and re-assembly 

If the pump has been used to pump hazardous media, 
care must be taken that, when draining the leakage, 
personnel and environment are not endangered. 

All waste and emissions such as used coolant must 
be appropriately disposed of. Coolant spills must be 
cleaned up and emissions to the environment must be 
reported. 

The pumping station must be kept tidy and in good 
order at all times. 

Ail government regulations shall be observed. 

-4 The pictures in this manual may differ somewhat from the delivered pump depending on the hydraulic end configuration. 

2 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 4 of 52



 

General data plate 

D 

E 

F 

Marc:- 
ade in Sweden 

ITT Flygt AB ,- 
Emmaboda le 
0 L 

E G --- 11 
I 1 1- 

_u_ I -r - -1 
_ 1_ _ t 

nIC I . Fir- IP6 3 

1 -----L-::-.-11 -3 
_ II _ 

r 

A 

r 
C 

-I 
_J L__ 

JOE 

-v 
-u 

MNOPQ R S 

A 
B 
C 
D 

E 

F 
G 

J 
K 
L 
M 
N 
O 
P 
0 
R 
S 
T 

V 

Serial number 
Product code + Number 
Curve code / Propeller code 
Country of origin 
Product number 
Additional information 
Phase; Type of current; Frequency 
Rated voltage 
Thermal protection 
Thermal class 
Rated shaft power 
International standard 
Degree of protection 
Rated current 
Rated speed 
Max. submergence 
Direction of rotation: L=left, R=right 
Duty class 
Duty factor 
Product weight 
Locked rotor code letter 
Power factor 
Max. ambient temperature 

Approval plates 
These approval plates apply to an explosion-proof submersible Flygt pump. 
The plates are used together with the general data plate on the pump. 

EN: European Norm 
ATEX Directive 
EN 50014, EN 50018, EN 1127-1 
(D. II 2 G EEx dll T4 
O 1M 2 EEx dl 

A 

FM: 

wili:=---1- - - - - 1- ,- 
1- JL 

_L 

Factory Mutual 
Class I Div. I Grp C and D 

Class II and III Div. I Grp E, F and G 

Temperature class 

Max Operating Temp.E_ jr-1 

Explosion proof for use in 

Class I. Div 1. grp C and D 

Dust ignition mot lor use in APPROVED 
Class II. Div 1. grp E. F and G 0 

Suitable lar use in Class III. Div 1. Hazardous Locations 
o 

, Ambler): Inds 
. . . 

LDO NOT OPEN WIIILE ENERGIZED 

CONNECT THERMAL CONTACTS 

Max. ambient temperature 

3 

A 
B 
C 
D 
E 
F 
G 
H 

J 
K 
L 
M 
N 

0 

Approval 
Approval authority + Approval Number 
Approval for Class I 

Approved drive unit 
Stall time 
Starting current / Rated current 
Duty class 
Duty factor 
Input power 
Rated speed 
Controller 
Additional information 
Max. ambient temperature 
Serial number 
ATEX marking 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 5 of 52



PRODUCt-rlb RIPTIO 
'Introduction 

Thank you for buying a submersible Flygt pump. In 

this Installation, Care and Maintenance manual you 
will find general information on how to install and 
service the 3126, 3140, 3152, 3170, 3201 or 3300 
pump to give it a long and reliable life. In the Parts List 
you will find all the specific technical data for your 
pump. 

Application 
This Installation, Care and Maintenance manual 
applies to a submersible Flygt pump. If you have 
bought an Ex-approved pump (please see approval 
plate on your pump or Parts List) special handling 
instructions apply as described in this document. 

Depending on the hydraulic end, the pump is intended 
So be used for: - pumping of waste water - pumping of light liquid manure and urine - pumping of sludge - pumping of ground water - pumping of sewage if the solids need to be cut into 

small pieces. 

The pumps must not be used in highly corrosive liquids. 
See pH limits below. 

The pump is available for permanent installation in a 
sump or portable installation with hose connection and 
stand. 

In some applications, the pump is also available for a 
dry stationary installation on a base stand directly 
connected to the inlet and outlet lines. 

For further information on applications, contact your 
nearest Flygt representative. 

Specific technical data 
For specific technical data regarding your pump, 
please see Parts List. 

4 

General technical data 
Liquid temperature: max. 40°C (104°F). If the pump 
is not equipped with cooling jacket, the pump can be 
operated at full load only if at least half the stator 
housing is submerged. 

The pump can be equipped for operation at tempera- 
tures up to 90°C (195°F). At increased temperatures, 
the pump must be completely submerged when 
operated at full load. 

Higher temperatures than 40°C (104°F) are not per- 
mitted for Ex-approved pumps. 

Liquid density: max. 1100 kg/m3 (9.2 lb per US gal.) 

The pH of the pumped liquid: 5.5-14 (for cast iron 
pumps). 

The pH of the pumped liquid: 3-14 (for stainless 
steel pumps). 

Depth of immersion: max. 20 m (65 ft). 

- In some installations and at 
certain operating points on the 
performance curve, the noise 
level of 70 dB or the noise level 
specified for the actual pump 
may be exceeded. - Only Ex-approved pumps may be 
used in an explosive or flammable 
environment. 

Warranty claim 
Flygt pumps are high quality products with expected 
reliable operation and long life. However, should the 
need arise for a warranty claim, please contact your 
Flygt representative. 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 6 of 52



 

Design 
The pump is a submersible, electric motor-driven 
product. 

1. Impeller 

The pump is available with a wide range of impellers 
for different applications and capacities. 

2. Shaft seals 

The pump has two mechanical face seals - one inner 
and one outer, with an intermediate oil housing. 

3. Shaft 

The shaft is delivered with the rotor as an integral part. 

Shaft material: stainless steel or carbon steel. 

4. Bearings 

The support bearing of the rotor consists of a single- 
row roller bearing. 

The main bearing of the rotor consists of a two-row 
angular contact ball bearing. 

5. Oil housing 

The oil lubricates and cools the seals and acts as a 
buffer between the pump housing and the electric 
motor. 

6. Cooling 

The stator is cooled by either the surrounding media 
or by forced circulation in a cooling jacket. 

7. Motor 

Squirrel-cage 1-phase or 3-phase induction motor for 
50 Hz or 60 Hz. 

The motor can be started by direct on-line or star- 
delta starting. 

The motor can be run continuously or intermittently 
with a maximum of 15 evenly spaced starts per hour. 
Flygt motors are tested in accordance with IEC 34-1. 

The stator is insulated in accordance with class F 
(155°C, 310°F). The motor is designed to deliver its 
rated output at ± 5% variation from the rated voltage. 
Without overheating the motor, ± 10% variation from 
the rated voltage can be accepted provided that the 
motor does not run continuously at full load. The 
motor is designed to operate at a voltage imbalance 
of up to 2% between the phases. 

Monitoring equipment 

The stator incorporates thermal contacts connected in 
series. 

The pump can be equipped with sensors for sensing 
water in the oil* and/or stator housing. 

*Not applicable to Ex-approved pumps. 

5 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 7 of 52



INSTALLATION 
Handling equipment 
Lifting equipment is required for handling the pump. 

- Stay clear of suspended loads. - Always lift the pump by its lifting 
handle - never by the motor cable 
or the hose. 

The minimum height between the lifting hook and the 
floor shall be sufficient to lift the pump out of the 
sump. 

The lifting equipment shall be able to hoist the pump 
straight up and down in the sump, preferably without 
the need for resetting the lifting hook. 

Oversize lifting equipment could cause damage if the 
'pump should stick when being lifted. 

Make sure that the lifting equipment is securely 
anchored. 

General recommendations 
To ensure proper installation, please see the dimen- 
sions on the dimensional drawing in the Parts List. 

NOTE! The end of the cable must not be submerged. 
It must be above flood level, as water may penetrate 
through the cable into the junction box or the motor. 

Check that the lifting handle and chain are in good 
condition. 

For automatic operation of the pump (level control), 
it is recommended that the level regulators be used 
at low voltage. The data sheet delivered with the regu- 
lators gives the permissible voltage. Local rules may 
pecify otherwise. 

Clean out all debris from the sump before the pump is 
lowered down and the station is started. 

Special rules apply to installation in 
explosive atmosphere. 

- Intrinsically safe circuits are 
normally required (Ex i) for the 
automatic level control system by 
level regulators. 

- Minimum stop level should be 
according to the dimensional 
drawing. 

- The pump must never run dry. 

6 

Safety precautions 
In order to minimize the risk of accidents in connection 
with the service and installation work, the following 
rules should be followed: 

1. Never work alone. Use a lifting harness, safety 
line and a respirator as required. Do not ignore 
the risk of drowning! 

2. Make sure there are no poisonous gases within 
the work area. 

3. Check the explosion risk before welding or using 
electric hand tools. 

4. Do not ignore health hazards. Observe strict 
cleanliness. 

5. Bear in mind the risk of electrical accidents. 

6. Make sure that the lifting equipment is in good 
condition. 

7. Provide a suitable barrier around the work area, 
e.g a guard rail. 

8. Make sure you have a clear path of retreat! 

9. Use safety helmet, safety goggles and protective 
shoes. 

10. All personnel who work with sewage systems 
must be vaccinated against diseases to which 
they may be exposed. 

11. A first-aid kit must be close at hand. 

12. Note that special rules apply to installation in 
explosive athmosphere. 

Follow all other health and safety rules and local 
codes and ordinances. 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 8 of 52



S 

ELECTRICAL CONNECTION: 
- Before starting work on the 

pump, make sure that the pump 
and the control panel are isolated 
from the power supply and can- 
not be energized. , 

- If the pump is equipped with 
automatic level control, there is 
a risk of sudden restart. - All electrical equipment must be 
earthed. This applies to both 
pump equipment and any 
monitoring equipment. 

Failure to heed this warning may 
cause a lethal accident. Make sure 
that the earth lead is correctly 
connected by testing it. 

NOTE for Ex version - Electrical connections on the 
explosion-proof motor must be 
made by authorized personnel. 

Flygt disclaims all responsibility 
for work done by untrained, un- 
authorized personnel. - The pump may be used only in 
accordance with the approved 
motor data stated on the pump's 
plates. - Thermal contacts must be 
connected to protection circuit 
intended for that purpose 
according to the approval of the 
product. 

All electrical work shall be carried out under the super- 
vision of an authorized electrician. 

Local codes and regulations shall be complied with. 

Check on the data plate which voltage supply is valid 
for your pump. 

Check that the main voltage and frequency agree with 
the specifications on the pump data plate. 

If the pump can be connected to different voltages, 
the connected voltage is specified by a yellow sticker. 

7 

Connect the motor cable to the starter equipment as 
illustrated in the wiring diagrams. 

Conductors that are not in use must be isolated. 

The cable should be replaced if the outer sheath is 
damaged. Contact a Flygt service shop. 

Make sure that the cable does not have any sharp 
bends and is not pinched. 

Under no circumstances may the starter equipment be 
installed in the sump. 

NOTE! For safety reasons, the earth conductor 
should be approx. 50 mm (2.0") longer than the phase 
conductors. If the motor cable is jerked loose by 
mistake, the earth conductor should be the last 
conductor to come loose from its terminal. This 
applies to both ends of the cable. 

Thermal contacts are incorporated in the stator. The 
thermal contacts can be connected to max 250 V, 
breaking current max 4 A. Flygt recommends that 
they be connected to 24 V over separate fuses to 
protect the other automatic equipment. 

NOTE! If the pump optionally is equipped with 
thermistors in the stator winding, make sure that the 
thermistors are never exposed to voltages higher than 
2.5 V. If the voltage exceeds this value, e.g. when the 
control circuit is being checked, the thermistors will be 
destroyed. 

Make sure that the pump is correctly earthed (grounded). 

When using a variable-frequency-drive (VFD) the 
shielded cable (type NSSHOU.../3E+St) should be 
used. Contact your Flygt representive and ask your 
VFD-supplier for electrical limitations. 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 9 of 52



ELIESTRIO)V11, 
,"-k' 

Remember that the starting current in direct on-line 
starting can be up to six times higher than the rated 
current. Make sure that the fuses or circuit breakers 
are of the proper rating. 

The Parts List gives rated current. Fuse rating and 
cable shall be selected in accordance with local rules 
and regulations. Note that with long cables, the 
voltage drop in the cable must be taken into consider- 
ation, since the motor's rated voltage is the voltage 
that is measured at the terminal board in the pump. 

The overload protection (motor protection breaker) for 
direct on-line starting shall be set to the motor rated 
current as given on the data plate. 

Check the phase sequence in the mains with the 
phase sequence indicator. 

If intermittent operation is prescribed (see Data Plate), 
ihthe pump shall be provided with control equipment 

at provides such operation. 

itOECTIO NS 

Monitoring equipment 
A plate in the junction box shows if the pump is 

equipped with sensors. 

CLS-30 is a leakage sensor for sensing water in the 
oil housing and initiates an alarm when the oil 
contains 30% water. Oil change is recommended after 
the alarm. If the sensor initiates an alarm shortly after 
the oil is changed, contact your nearest Flygt repre- 
sentative. The CLS sensor is installed in the bearing 
housing and goes down into the oil housing. The sen- 
sor is not applicable to Ex-approved pumps. 

CLS sensor body made of glass. 
Handle with care. 

The FLS sensor consists of a small float switch for 
sensing water in the stator housing. Its design makes 
it suitable for pumps in vertical installations. The FLS 
sensor is installed in the bottom of the stator housing. 

The two sensors, CLS and FLS, can be used in the 
same pump. They are connected in parallel. Follow 
the instructions for monitoring equipment. 

The MiniCas II is a monitoring relay to which CLS 
and/or FLS are connected. 

Check: - signals and tripping function. - that relays, lamps, fuses and connections are 
intact. 

Replace defective equipment. 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 10 of 52



 

GC 

-^- - 'Y..' 

T1 T2 

4GX 
(4GX+2x1.5) 
XAWG4 
XAWG7 

U6** 1-1N2 I V5 

U5 V2 V1 

W6I W11 

V6 UV* W5 

Single-phase 

SUBCAB/SUBCAB AWG*** 

Connection Conductors 
starter 

1 

2 

3 

Earth 
GC** 
T1* 
T2* 

Stator leads 

brown (red***) 
black (black***) 
blue (white***) 
yellow/green 
yellow 
black T1/orange*** 
black T2/blue*** 

U1 = red U5 = red 
V1 = brown V5 = brown 
W1 = yellow W5 = yellow 
U2 = green U6 = green 
V2 = blue V6 = blue 
W2 = black W6 = black 

9 

3- 
I GC 1 

4GX 
(4GX÷2x 1.5) 
XAWG/4 
XAWG/7 

GC 

L2 L3 

2 3 

T1 T2 

T2 
T1 

(211.5) 

1/1 u 

D 

O 9 0 0 

3-phase, direct-on-line starting 
SUBCAB/SUBCAB AWG*** 

Connection Conductors 
starter 

1 brown (red***) 
2 blue (white***) 
3 black (black***) 
Earth yellow/green 
GC** yellow 
T1* black T1 /orange * ** 
T2* black T2/blue- 

Stator leads 

U1 = red. 

V1 = brown 
W1 = yellow 
U2 = green 
V2 = blue 
W2 = black 

* Terminal for connection of thermal contacts in the motor and monitoring 
equipment. 

** GC = Ground Check 
*** SUBCAB/AWG 

SUBCAB is a registered trademark of ITT Flygt AB for electrical cables. 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 11 of 52



GABLE 
3- 

L3 

7GX 
(7GX+2x1.5) 

n 
2 5 36 

T1 T2 

Ti T2 

SUBCAB 

t 2 36 

W2 U1 
T 

V1 U2 V2 W1 

T1 

T2 

U 

fn 

9 0 
0 
0 

3-phase, direct-on-line starting 
SUBCAB 1+2 

Connection Conductors 

4 brown 
2/5 blue 
3/6 black 
Earth yellow/green 
Ti* black T1 

T2* black T2 

Stator leads 

U1 = red 
V1 = brown 
W1 = yellow 
U2 = green 
V2 = blue 
W2 = black 

SCAB is a registered trademark of ITT Flygt AB for electrical cables. 

10 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 12 of 52



 

S 

Y/D 

CABLE WART 

3-phase, star-delta starting 
SUBCAB 

Connection Conductors 
starter 

1 black 1 

2 black 2 

3 black 3 

4 black 4 

5 black 5 

6 black 6 

Earth yellow/green 
T1* black T1 

T2* black T2 

Stator leads 

U1 = red 

V1 = brown 
W1 = yellow 
U2 = green 
V2 = blue 

W2 = black 

11 

Y/D 

J 

0 4GX 

SUBCAB 

47> 

T1 T2 

5 6 T1 1:2 

LI F 

SUBCAB 

=U1.5) err"'s's 
+.71 

T2 
6 

3-phase, star-delta starting 
SUBCAB 1+2 

Connection Conductors 
starter 

1/4 brown 
2/5 blue 
3/6 black 
Earth yellow/green 
Ti* black T1 

T2* black T2 

Stator leads 

Ut = red 

V1 = brown 
W1 = yellow 
U2 = green 
V2 = blue 
W2 = black 

SUBCAB is a registered trademark of ITT Flygt AB for electrical cables. 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 13 of 52



''' TRANSPORTATION AND . STORAGE' 
The pump can be transported and stored in a vertical 

or horizontal position. 

- Always lift the pump by its lifting 
handle - never by the motor cable 
or the hose. 

- Make sure that the pump cannot 
roll or fall over and injure people 
or damage property. 

The pump is frostproof as long as it is operating or is 
immersed in the liquid. If the pump is raised when 
the temperature is below freezing, the impeller may 
freeze. 

The pump shall be run for a short period after being 
raised in order to discharge all remaining water. 

Before starting 

- Before starting work on the 
pump, make sure that the pump is 
isolated from the power supply 
and cannot be energized. 

- Make sure that the pump cannot 
roll or fall over and injure people 
or damage property. 

Check that the visible parts on the pump and 
installation are undamaged and in good condition. 

lipheck the oil level in the oil housing. 

emove the fuses or open the circuit breaker and 
check that the impeller can be rotated freely. 

Check that the monitoring equipment (if any) works. 

Check the direction of rotation. The impeller shall 
rotate clockwise, as viewed from above. When 
started, the pump will jerk in the opposite direction to 
the direction in which the impeller rotates. See the 
figure. 

In the case of dry installation, check the direction of 
rotation through the inlet elbow access cover. 

Transpose two phase leads if the impeller rotates in 
the wrong direction (3 -). 

In some installations the pump 
surface and the surrounding liquid 
may be hot.. Bear in mind the risk of 
burn injuries. 

12 

A frozen impeller can be thawed by allowing the pump 
to stand immersed in the liquid for a short period 
before it is started. Never use a naked flame to thaw 
the pump. 

For longer periods of storage, the pump must be 
protected against moisture and heat. The impeller 
should be rotated occasionally (for example every 
other month) to prevent the seals from sticking 
together. 

After a long period of storage, the pump should be 
inspected before it is'taken into operation. Pay special 
attention to the seals and the cable entry. 

Follow the instructions under the heading "Before 
starting". 

Watch out for the starting jerk, 
which can be powerful. 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 14 of 52



CARE AND MA kiliTIENANCE 

Before starting work on the pump, 
make sure that the pump is isolated 
from the power supply and cannot 
be energized. 

This applies to the control circuit 
as well. 

NOTE for Ex version 

All work on the explosion-proof 
motor section must be performed by 
personnel authorized by Flygt. 

Flygt disclaims all responsibility for 
work done by untrained, unauthorized 
personnel. 

Make sure that the pump cannot 
roll or fall over and injure people 
or damage property. 

The following points are important in connection with 
work on the pump: - Make sure that the pump has been thoroughly 

cleaned. - Beware of the risk of infection. - Follow local safety regulations. 

The pump is designed for use in liquids which can be 
hazardous to health. In order to prevent injury to the 
eyes and skin, observe the following points when 
working on the pump: - Always wear goggles and rubber gloves. - Rinse the pump thoroughly with clean water before 

starting work. - Rinse the components in water after dismantling. - The oil housing may be under pressure. Hold a rag 
over the oil screw to prevent splatter. 

Proceed as follows if hazardous chemicals have 
splashed into your eyes: - Rinse your eyes immediately in running water 

for 15 minutes. Hold your eyelids apart with your 
fingers. - Contact an eye specialist. 

On your skin: - Remove contaminated clothes. - Wash your skin with soap and water. - Seek medical attention, if required. 

13 

Inspection 

Regular inspection and preventive maintenance 
ensure more reliable operation. 

The pump should be inspected at least once a year, 
but more frequently under severe operating 
conditions. 

Under normal operating conditions, the pump should 
have a major overhaul in a service shop at least every 
third year for permanent installation and every year for 
portable pumps. This requires special tools and should 
be done by an authorized service shop. 

If the seals have been replaced an inspection of the oil 
is recommended after one week of operation. 
NOTE! Regular check of the condition of the lifting 
handle and chain is important. 

Inspection of hot water applications 

Pumps in hot water applications shall undergo 
inspection or overhaul at a service shop as follows, 
depending on the time they have been submerged in 
the hot water: 

Temp. Mode of 
operation 

Inspection 

<70°C Continuous 1000 hours 
(160°F) 

<70°C Intermittent twice a year 
(160°F) 

<90 °C Cont./Int. 6 times a year 
(195°F) 

Shop 
overhaul 

4000 hours 

once a year 

twice a year 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 15 of 52



A check of the condition of the oil can show whether 
there has been leakage. Note! Air/oil mixture can be 
confused with water/oil mixture. 

Insert a tube (or hose) into the oil hole. Cover the top 
end of the tube and take up a little oil from the bottom. 

Change the oil if it contains too much water, i.e. if it is 
heavily emulsified (cream-like), or if the oil housing 
contains free water. Check again one week after 
changing the oil. 

The oil housing may be under 
pressure. Hold a rag over the oil 
screw to prevent splatter. 

6126 / 3140 / 3152 

1. Suspend the pump horizontally from an overhead 
crane. 

2. Unscrew the oil housing screw marked "oil out". 
Emptying the oil must be done through the "oil out" 
hole. Turn the pump so that the oil hole faces 
downwards. It is easier to drain the oil if the oil hole 
screw "oil in" is also removed. 

3170 / 3201 / 3300 

1. Unscrew the oil housing screw marked "oil out". 
Emptying the oil must be done through the "oil out" 
hole. 

2. Pump out the oil. Using the oil drainage pump 
83 95 42 or an equivalent pump. Make sure that 
the suction tube goes all the way down to the oil 
housing bottom. 

14 

3126 / 3140 / 3152 / 3170 / 3201 / 3300 

3. Install the "oil out" screw and fill with oil through the 
other hole. It is important that the oil be added 
through the hole marked "oil in" since the oil hous- 
ing must contain some air for pressure equaliza- 
tion. A paraffin oil with viscosity close to ISO VG15 
(e.g. Mobile Whiterex 309) is recommended. The 
pump is delivered from the factory with this type of 
oil. In applications where poisonous properties are 
of less concern, a mineral oil with viscosity up to 
ISO VG32 can be used. 

,Please see Parts List for the correct volume and 
tightening torque. 

4. Always replace the 0-rings under the oil housing 
screws with new ones. 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 16 of 52



 

S 

SERVICE LOG 
Most recent 
service date 

Pump No. Hours of 
operation 

Remarks Sign. 

, 

15 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 17 of 52



FILIEGIC 

www.flygt.com 

O 

FN 

C 

C 

cs 

0 

0 

00 

*- 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 18 of 52



PRODUCT 

TEST REPORT 

Serial No. 

3300.181 0210082 
Performance curve No. 

53- 460-00-2060 
Motor module/type 

193 
Voltage (V) 

415 
Base module 

060 
Impeller No. 

481 72 01 

Gear type Gear ratio Imp.diam/Blade angle Water tempo C 

22 

TEST RESULTS 
Pump total head 

H (m) 
Volume rate of flow 

Q (I /s) 
Motor input power 

P (kW) 
Voltage 
U (V) 

Current 
I (A) 

63.57 1.8 34.61 418 60.5 
60.46 16.8 39.17 417 65.8 
56.04 35.2 43.79 417 73.2 
51.46 58.1 50.30 417 83.1 
46.92 82.9 57.43 417 94.1 

Accepted after Test facility Test date I Time Chief teste 

IS02548C/B I Lindas 
Sweden 

Q21 02-02-02 13:30 

Overall efficiency 
11(%) 

455137/2 

PLOTTED TEST RESULTS Measured point : = Q/H Duty : G= Q/H Calculated point : Cl/ETA overall 

TOTAL HEAD 

(m) 

60 

50 

40 

30 

20 

10 

0 

X = Q/ P = Q/ P 

= Q/ETA overall 
1 

INPUT POWER 

(kW) 

_ 
4... 

..... .... 
.e. 

... 

.... .... 
.... .... 

... .. 
.... 

4... .... 

... .... 

... ... ... ftl ft. 

... 
... ..... 

... 
... 

.... 
.... 

... ... 
... .... 

....El... .... ... 

poigho 

.... 

1111111 

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 

120 

100 

80 

60 

40 

20 

0 
(Vs) 

FLOW 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 19 of 52



FLYGT 

PRODUCT 

TEST REPORT 

Serial No. 

3300.181 0210079 
Performance curve No. 

53- 460-00-2060 
Motor module/type 

193 
Voltage (V) 

415 
Base module 

060 
Impeller No. 

481 72 01 

Gear type Gear ratio Imp.diam/Blade angle Water temp °C 

21 

TEST RESULTS 
Pump total head 

H (m) 
Volume rate of flow 

Q (I /s) 
Motor input power 

P (kW) 
Voltage 
U (V) 

Current 
I (A) 

Overall efficiency 
(%) 

64.47 0.8 34.68 415 60.8 
59.41 25.8 41.64 416 71.4 
56.25 38.2 45.12 416 76.3 
51.26 62.0 52.00 416 86.7 
46.22 88.8 59.33 416 98.0 

Accepted after 

IS02548C/B 

Test facility 

I Lindas 
Sweden 

021 

Test date 

02-02-02 

I Time 

12:09 

Chief r 

ORD.NR455137 POS2 

PLOTTED TEST RESULTS Measured point : = Q/H Duty point : ,O= Q/H Calculated point : A = Q/ETA overall 
X = O/P = Q/P 

A= Q/ETA overall 

TOTAL HEAD 

(m) 

41/ 60 

50 

40 

30 

20 

10 

1 

INPUT POWER 

(kW) 

qs 
..., 

.... 
..., 

.... , 
.... 

., a., .... 
oat, 

0... 
..... 

a 
... 

.... .... 
.... 

.... 
.... ... 

.0. 

..... 
..... 

., , 
... , . ..r" fi., 

... ...We ..." 

... .... 
.... ...I . I... 

... 
... 

.... 
..- 

I .... . .... 

11 . 
A' 

I...., 
20 40 60 80 100 120 140 

120 

100 

80 

60 

40 

20 

0 
(1/s) 

FLOW 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 20 of 52



E
l 

I 
I 

F
LY

G
T

 
T

IL
LV

E
R

K
N

IN
G

S
K

O
R

T
, p

ro
du

kt
er

 
P

R
O

D
U

C
T

IO
N

 C
A

R
D

, 
pr

od
uc

ts
 

cr
, 0 0 ct
 

O
D

 
O

D
 

O
 0 C

1 

U
st

.n
r 

V
5r

/O
ur

 o
rd

er
 

4
S
E
1
3
7
 

P
os

.n
r/

Ite
m

 N
o.

 
A

nt
al

/p
os

 7
 

S
en

. 
pa

ck
n.

da
tu

m
 

2
0
0
2
-
0
2
-
0
6
 

S
al

js
t. 

5 
0 

3 
2 

F
al

ts
pr

ak
 E

N
 

N
 i
:
1
4
 

T
ill

ve
rk

n.
nr

/S
er

ia
l N

o.
 

3
3
0
0
.
1
8
1
-
0
2
1
0
0
8
2
 

0
6
0
 

U
 

1
9
3
 

2
5
0
 

I 
3
7
3
 

4
5
2
 

5
9
9
 

7
0
6
 

8
0
0
 

9
 1

 7
 

S
ty

ck
lis

te
in

fo
 

In
fo

 

C
P
 
3
3
0
0
 
H
T
 
F
L
Y
6
T
.
 
P
U
M
P
 
C
O
D
E
 
4
6
0
 

5
4
 
K
W
,
 
4
1
5
V
0
-
9
5
A
 

3
-
P
H
,
 

5
0
 
H
Z
,
 
1
4
7
0
 
R
P
M
,
 

6
9
 
)
0
4
 

La
ge

rp
la

ts
 

11
 

fl 
I 

12
. 

C
.lr

il.
3 

o 
LJ

 E
N
O
R
.
1
 

N
am

ns
ky

lt 

6
2
1
 
0
6
 
0
0
 

E
m

ba
lla

ge
 

.
2
1
 
0
7
 
2
6
0
2
5
)
 

P
ro

du
kt

nr
/P

ro
du

ct
 N

o.
 

I 

La
pn

r/
S

eq
 N

o.
 

3 
3 

0 
0 

1 
8 

1 
-0

 7
 5

 3
 

0 
2 

1 
0 

0 
8 

F
rd

n 

) 

T
ill

 

2
 1

 
P

ro
du

kt
vi

kt
 

9
0
0
 

M
ed

de
la

nd
e 

K
on

tr
ol

l-p
ro

vn
in

g/
In

sp
ec

tio
n-

T
es

t 
K

on
tr

ol
lp

la
n 

M
on

te
rin

g 
1.

 
M

on
te

rin
gs

ko
nt

ro
ll/

 
A

ss
em

bl
y 

ch
ec

k 

2.
 

T
at

he
ts

pr
ov

/ 
T

ig
ht

ne
ss

 T
es

t 

3.
 

O
lja

 p
af

yl
ld

/ 
O

il 
fil

le
d 

4.
 

S
pa

nn
in

gs
pr

ov
/ 

D
ie

le
ct

ric
 te

st
 

5.
 

Le
ve

ra
ns

pr
ov

ni
ng

/ 
A

cd
ep

ta
nc

e 
te

st
 

6.
 

P
ac

kn
in

g/
 

P
ac

ki
ng

 
S

tr
ec

kk
od

 

11
 

3
3
0
0
 
1
8
1
 

0
2
1
0
0
8
2
 
5
3
4
6
0
9
3
6
0
 
5
0
3
2
 

I 
I 

11
 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 21 of 52



C
U

 6 

T
IL

LV
E

R
K

N
IN

G
S

K
O

R
T

, p
ro

du
kt

er
 

P
R

O
D

U
C

T
IO

N
 C

A
R

D
, 

pr
od

uc
ts

 
Li

st
.n

r 
V

ar
/O

ur
 o

rd
er

 

4
5
5
1
3
7
 

P
os

.n
r/

Ite
m

 N
o.

 
A

nt
aV

po
s 

S
en

. p
ac

kn
.d

at
um

 

2
0
0
2
-
0
2
-
0
6
 

S
al

js
t. 

5
0
3
2
 

F
al

ts
pr

ak
 E

N
 

B
A
N
K
1
4
 

m
v
e
r
k
m
w
s
e
r
i
a
m
o
.
 

3
3
0
0
.
1
8
1
-
0
2
1
0
0
7
9
 

0
6
0
 

0
 

1
9
3
 

2
6
0
 

3
7
3
 
1
4
6
2
 
1
6
9
9
 
1
6
9
7
 

/
 

7
0
6
 

8
0
0
 
1
9
1
7
 

S
ty

ck
lis

te
in

fo
 

In
fo

 

N
am

ns
ky

lt 

6
2
1
 
0
6
 
0
0
 

E
m

ba
lla

ge
 

C
P
 
3
3
0
0
 
H
T
 
F
L
Y
G
T
 
P
U
M
P
 
C
O
D
E
 
4
6
0
 

5
4
 
K
W
,
 
4
1
5
V
0
-
9
6
A
 

.
 

5
0
 
H
Z
 
1
4
7
0
 
R
P
h
,
 

5
9
 
K
W
 

La
ge

rlD
ia

ts
 

M
u
N
F
L
R
I
N
L
I
+
F
o
L
J
t
N
O
R
I
 

2
1
 
0
7
 
2
6
(
0
6
)
 

P
ro

du
kt

nr
/P

ro
du

ct
 N

o.
 

La
pn

r/
S

eq
 N

o.
 

:
3
3
0
0
.
1
8
1
-
0
7
5
3
 

.
0
2
1
0
0
7
 

F
ra

n 
T

ill
 

21
 

P
ro

du
kt

vi
kt

 0 
0 

M
ed

de
la

nd
e 

K
on

tr
ol

l-p
ro

vn
in

g/
In

sp
ec

tio
n-

T
e 

K
on

tr
ol

lp
la

n 
M

on
te

rin
g 

1.
 

M
on

te
rin

gs
ko

nt
ro

ll/
 

A
ss

em
bl

y 
ch

ec
k 

2.
 

T
at

he
ts

pr
ov

/ 
T

ig
ht

ne
ss

 T
es

t 

.3
. 

O
lja

 p
af

yi
ld

/ 
O

il 
fil

le
d 

4.
 

S
pa

nn
in

gs
pr

ov
/ 

D
ie

le
ct

ric
 t

es
t 

5.
 

Le
ve

ra
ns

pr
ov

ni
ng

/ 
A

cc
ep

ta
nc

e 
te

st
 

6.
 

P
P

aa
cc

kk
in

ni
gn

g/
 

S
t 

S
tr

ec
kk

od
 

II 
II 

II 
. 

. 
. 

II 

3
3
0
0
 
1
8
1
 

0
2
1
0
0
7
9
 
5
3
4
6
0
9
3
6
0
 
5
0
3
2
 

II 
II 

II 
Ii 

II 
II 

II 
II 

II 
II 

II 
II 

11
 II

 
II 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 22 of 52



1 

FLYGT SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 

PARTS LIST CP 3300 HT 

SERIAL NO 3300.181 0210082 

ITT FLYGT LTD. 
P 0 BOX 1425 
LEVEL 4 THE OCTAGON 99 PHILLIP STR 

PARRAMATTA NSW 2124 
AUSTRALIA 
TELEPHONE NO: 2-92020600 

Flygt 

ITT Industries 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 23 of 52



 

DATAP LATE 

FLYGT CP 3300 HT DATE: 2002-01-25 

SERIAL NO: 3300.181 0210082 

E 

F 

A 

FLYGT L 3300.181-0210082 

Mode in Sweden 460 
ITT Flygl AB ,- 
Emmobodo 1 

J 
G r3-50Hz11-iL 54k 1470 

-796A 
H -11-r 

c 
FJI 

EC600 4 1 
_II 

Wo8l 

J 

Dataplate interpretation: 
A Serial number 
B Product code + Number 
C Cury code / Propeller code 
D Country of origin 
E Product number 
F Additional information 
G Phase; Type of current; Frequency 
H Rated voltage 
I Thermal protection 
J Thermal class 
K Rated shaft power 
L International standard 

(1 kg = 2.2 pound, 1 Lit=0.26 US gallon, 1 I = 0,22 UK gallon) 

CE 

0 

M NOP Q R 

M Degree of protection 
N Rated current 
O Rated speed 
P Max. submergence 
Q Direction of rotation R=right, L=left 
R Duty class 
S Duty factor 
T Product weight 
U Locked rotor code letter 

Power factor 
X Max. ambient temperature 

Recommended spare parts: 
See REC. column: A = Parts for inspection and maintenance 

B = Parts for major overhaul 

tD 

X 

-V 

900 

IBASIC REPAIR KITI 

IP Si 
ig cp 

For service; 
To ensure long operating life use Flygt Bearing Grease 90 20 61 (Cartridge). 
Lubrication kit 84 15 40 contains two 90 20 61 and one 84 15 30 (Grease gun). 

The 0-ring kit contains a full set of 0-rings. Position no 800. 

The Basic Repair kits contain both inner and outer Mechanical seals, 
bearings and a 0-ring kit. Position no 900. 

A complete set of tools can be ordered for repair and maintenance work, i.e. 
standard hand tools and special tools for seal change and hydraulic-end use. 
Order: 
This partlist can be used as an order form by marking out the number of parts in the 
Qty/Order column. 
Please send or fax the form to your Flygt representative. 

U 

800 
0-RING KIT 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 24 of 52



PARTS LIST 

FLYGT CP 3300 HT 

SERIAL NO 3300.181 0210082 

Item no Partno Rec Denomination Qty/ord. 

1 342 10 00 Lifting handle comp) 1 

2 84 34 07 Hexagon head bolt M16X60-A2-70 2 
3 342 20 00 Sleeve 2 
5 342 21 00 Washer 2 
6 83 38 94 B Disc spring B-56X28,5X2-1 2 
7 83 45 59 Cable tie 200X2,4 PA 6/6 -55+105 1 

8 630 68 00 Data plate USE 6306801 AS SPARE PART 2 
9 404 12 00 Instruction plate 1 

9 426 71 00 Connection plate 1 

9 426 75 00 Connection plate 1 

9 427 13 00 Marking tape 1 

9 550 24 00 Connection plate 1 

10 82 20 88 Drive screw 4X5-A2-70 10 
24 394 77 14 Cable entry unit 1 

24.1 81 73 64 B Slotted screw 2 
24.3 82 23 55 B Hexagon nut 2 
26 81 41 55 Hexagon head screw M12X30-A2-70 2 
28 82 41 02 AB Washer 37,5X60X2-A2-70 2 
28 82 41 03 AB Washer 39,5X60X2-A2-70 2 
29 84 35 62 AB Seal sleeve (35)-37 MM 1 

29 84 35 63 AB Seal sleeve (37)-39 MM 1 

32 319 03 11 Entrance cover 1 

33 82 75 00 AB 0-ring 269,3X5,7 NBR 1 

34 80 30 46 Parallel pin CP-H8-8X16-2346 1 

35 82 01 05 Socket head screw M16X40-A2-70 4 
37 391 30 00 Bearing housing 1 

38 82 75 06 B 0-ring 359,3X5,7 NBR 1 

39 80 30 46 Parallel pin CP-H8-8X16-2346 1 

40 82 01 05 Socket head screw M16X40-A2-70 6 
43 426 82 00 Terminal board unit 1 

44 82 74 81 B 0-ring 139,5X3,0 NBR 1 

45 81 41 06 Hexagon head screw M8X25-A2-70 4 
46 82 35 16 Washer 8-A2-A 140 4 
49 83 42 34 B End sleeve 25,0MM2; L=15MM 6 
52 94 05 15 B Insulating hose pvc 1.56 m 

Ordered by: 

company. Ref. Tel. Date. 

3 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 25 of 52



 

PARTS LIST 

Item no Partno Rec Denomination Qty/ord. 

53 81 41 04 Hexagon head screw M8X20-A2-70 4 
56 303 09 00 B Earthing plate 4 
58 391 32 00 B Cover 1 

59 82 59 21 B Retaining ring SGA 72 1 

60 393 03 00 Washer 1 

61 84 53 75 B Roller bearing (75X160X37) 1 

65 391 33 00 Bearing cover 1 

66 391 31 00 Ring 1 

67 82 73 30 B Seal strip 1 

68 81 41 32 Hexagon head screw M10X30-A2-70 4 
69 531 43 00 Stator housing 1 

70 82 01 05 Socket head screw M16X40-A2-70 4 
73 
79 

319 14 00 
530 28 44 

Shaft unit 
Stator 35-28-4a 

1 

1 

80 80 23 58 Parallel pin CP-H8-8X50-1650 1 

82 319 12 01 Outer casing 1 

83 82 75 10 B 0-ring 439,3X5,7 NBR 1 

84 82 78 88 B 0-ring 460,0X8,0-1 NBR 1 

86 283 13 01 Slotted screw 2 
87 82 73 91 0-ring 22,2X3,0 NBR 2 
89 279 76 01 Pipe 1 

92 374 81 03 Plate 1 

93 81 73 42 Slotted screw M4X12-A4-70 2 
105 503 45 00 Bearing housing 1 

106 84 25 73 B Seal ring 1 

107 374 56 00 B Retaining ring 1 

108 82 44 26 Supporting washer 90X110X3,5 2 
109 83 37 03 B Ball bearing 3318 C3 GLAPP(90X190X73) 1 

110 503 34 00 Bearing cover 1 

111 
112 

82 75 02 
81 41 55 

B 0-ring 289,3X5,7 NBR 
Hexagon head screw M12X30-A2-70 

1 

4 
114 617 99 01 B Mechanical seal WCCR/VVCCR 1 

114.7 82 81 94 0-ring 1 

114.8 641 25 00 Spring housing unit 1 

117 374 57 00 Washer 1 

118 319 19 00 Washer 1 

119 81 73 86 Slotted screw M8X12-A4-70 4 
120 428 22 01 B Inspection screw 2 
122 82 73 90 AB 0-ring 19.2X3.0 NBR 2 
126 411 16 02 Cover 1 

127 82 74 07 AB 0-ring 74.2X5.7 NBR 1 

Ordered by: 

AiCompany. Ref. Tel Date. 
W 4 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 26 of 52



 

PARTS LIST 

Item no Partno Rec Denomination Qty/ord. 

128 82 00 52 Socket head screw M10X30-A2-70 4 
129 620 78 00 Oil housing 1 

130 82 75 12 B 0-ring 479,3X5,7 NBR 2 

132 646 59 00 B Gasket compl. 1 

133 81 41 34 Hexagon head bolt M10X40-A2-70 5 

134 319 20 00 Washer 1 

135 306 73 00 Hexagon screw 9 
136 302 21 00 Compression. spring 9 
141 337 79 11 B Mechanical seal WCCR/WCCR -TYPE S 1 

141.1 82 81 54 0-ring 1 

141.2 82 81 55 0-ring 1 

141.6 82 61 20 Retaining ring 1 

141.11 
145 

574 26 00 
84 34 09 

Seal ring 
Hexagon head bolt M16X70-A2-70 

1 

8 
150 434 49 03 Hub 1 

151 82 00 71 Socket head screw M12X40-A2-70 2 
152 82 74 12 B 0-ring 99,1X5,7 NBR 1 

153 434 48 00 Insert ring upper 1 

154 82 00 49 Socket head screw M10X20-A2-70 2 

158 481 72 01 B Impeller unit 1 

158.1 345 25 02 AB Wear ring 1 

165 84 59 12 Locking assembly 55X85 1 

179 82 75 10 0-ring 439,3X5,7 NBR 1 

184 314 88 05 AB Ring 1 

191 434 50 00 B Suction cover 1 

197 84 34 11 Hexagon head bolt M16X80-A2-70 8 
198 81 41 55 Hexagon head screw M12X30-A2-70 2 
200 319 36 00 Pump housing 1 

209 305 79 00 Guiding claw 1 

210 
214 

84 34 37 
84 34 30 

Hexagon head bolt M20X110-A2-70 
Hexagon head screw M20X60-A2-70 

2 

2 
800 80 32 41 0-rings kit 3300.090,091,180,181 1 

900 601 89 24 Basic repair kit 3300.090,091,180,181 1 

90 17 52 Paraffin oil 13 I 

90 20 54 Bearing grease ESSO UNIREX N3 0.16 kg 

Ordered by: 

empany. Ref. Tel. Date. 

5 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 27 of 52



 

EXPLODED VIEW 

6 

7 

8 

14 

16 

15 

17 

18... .,0 35 

2 3 
48 
33 Ng 

' 45 
46 

44 

8 ------ 

23 

24 
28 
29 

19 28 

711 

32 
9 
34 

, 49 
53 
56 
51 

40 

37 

39 

38 

83 

87 
86 

r 

87 
86 

52 

80 

79 - - - 
89 

92 

93 

V. 

128 

126 / 
127 - 
120, 
122 

145 

30312B 

82 

84 

57 

69 

120 

122 

58 

60 

59 

112 

110 

70 
119 

135 
136 
132 

101 

103 

129 

133 

68 it 

Li 

61 

65 

67 
66 

106 

108 
ct>-- 

109 

108 

- - 107 

111 

105 

- - - - 117 

118 

114 102 

134 
130 

73 

130 

-141 
104 

- 141.11 

900 
BASIC REPAIR KIT 

800 
0-RING KIT 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 28 of 52



HYDRAULIC PARTS 

(NI 

CP 3300 HT 
TWO-WANE 

e=.3 165 

152 

0'1. 
F 

202 

203 
201 

8 198 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 29 of 52



CONNECTION 

CP 3300.091/181 

206 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 30 of 52



 1 

0 0 
a) 
Lc) 

DIMENSIONAL DRAWING 

REFIINE 726 35 

55 

\A/ 
25° 

1415 

1070 
h"' 

REF. LINE 

T 

O 

45 

89 I REF.LINE 

0 
- in! 

340 320 

-H " 
020(4x) 280 \ BOLT 

VIEW r21 -171 

* DIMENSION TO ENDS OF GUIDE BARS 

9 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 31 of 52



10 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 32 of 52



FLYGT SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 

PARTS LIST CP 3300 HT 

SERIAL NO 330.181 0210079 

ITT FLYGT LTD. 
P 0 BOX 1425 
LEVEL 4 THE OCTAGON 99 PHILLIP STR 

PARRAMATTA NSW 2124 
AUSTRALIA 
TELEPHONE NO: 2-92020600 

Flygt 

ITT Industries 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 33 of 52



 

DATA P LAT E 

FLYGT CP 3300 HT 

SERIAL NO: 3300.181 0210079 

E 

F 

G 

H 

A 

B C 

DATE: 2002-01-25 

[-- 
FLYGT L 3300.181-0210079 

Mode in Sweden.- -- 
ITT Flygl AB r- 
Emmobodo I 

O 
173-50Hz 11-54k 

101. 5V 

r- 
c F 

_11 

' 460 _ 
1470 

- = = = 
EC600 4-1 ip6 

J 

Dataplate interpretation: 
A Serial number 
B Product code + Number 
C Cury code / Propeller code 
D Country of origin 
E Product number 
F Additional information 
G Phase; Type of current; Fre 
H Rated voltage 
I Thermal protection 
J Thermal class 
K Rated shaft power 
L International standard 

(1 kg = 2.2 pound, 

1 

81 

pm I 

2 

ICE 
0 

Max a 40° 
X 

1___ L._ _____ _ H 0 
1 0.86J V 

==r--1 
J 

0 
9 0Kg in - U 1_ Lo 

MNOPQ R 

M Degree of protection 
N Rated current 
O Rated speed 
P Max. submergence 
Q Direction of rotation R=right, L=left 
R Duty class 

quency S Duty factor 
T Product weight 
U Locked rotor code letter 

Power factor 
X Max. ambient temperature 

1 Lit=0.26 US gallon, 1 I = 0,22 UK gallon) 900 

Recommended spare parts: 
See REC. column: A = Parts for inspection and maintenance 

B= Parts for major overhaul 

800 
O.RING KIT 

For service; 
To ensure long operating life use Flygt Bearing Grease 90 20 61 (Cartridge). 
Lubrication kit 84 15 40 contains two 90 20 61 and one 84 15 30 (Grease gun). 

The 0-ring kit contains a full set of 0-rings. Position no 800. 

The Basic Repair kits contain both inner and outer Mechanical seals, 
bearings and a 0-ring kit. Position no 900. 

A complete set of tools can be ordered for repair and maintenance work, i.e. 
standard hand tools and special tools for seal change and hydraulic-end use. 
Order: 
This partlist can be used as an order form by marking out the number of parts in the 
Qty/Order column. 
Please send or fax the form to your Flygt representative. 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 34 of 52



 

PARTS LIST 

FLYGT CP 3300 HT 

SERIAL NO 3300.181 0210079 

Item no Partno Rec Denomination Qtylord. 

1 342 10 00 Lifting handle compl 1 

2 84 34 07 B Hexagon head bolt M16X60-A2-70 2 
3 342 20 00 B Sleeve 2 
5 342 21 00 Washer 2 
6 83 38 94 B Disc spring B-56X28,5X2-1 2 
7 83 45 59 Cable tie 200X2,4 PA 6/6 -55+105 1 

8 630 68 00 Data plate USE 6306801 AS SPARE PART 2 
9 404 12 00 Instruction plate 1 

9 426 71 00 Connection plate 1 

9 426 75 00 Connection plate 1 

9 427 13 00 Marking tape 1 

9 550 24 00 Connection plate 1 

10 82 20 88 Drive screw 4X5-A2-70 10 
24 394 77 14 Cable entry unit 1 

24.1 81 73 64 B Slotted screw 2 
24.3 82 23 55 B Hexagon nut 2 
26 81 41 55 Hexagon head screw M12X30-A2-70 2 
28 82 41 02 AB Washer 37,5X60X2-A2-70 2 
28 82 41 03 AB Washer 39,5X60X2-A2-70 2 
29 84 35 62 AB Seal sleeve (35)-37 MM 1 

29 84 35 63 AB Seal sleeve (37)-39 MM 1 

32 319 03 11 Entrance cover 1 

33 82 75 00 AB 0-ring 269,3X5,7 NBR 1 

34 80 30 46 Parallel pin CP-H8-8X16-2346 1 

35 82 01 05 Socket head screw M16X40-A2-70 4 
37 391 30 00 Bearing housing 1 

38 82 75 06 B 0-ring 359,3X5,7 NBR 1 

39 80 30 46 Parallel pin CP-H8-8X16-2346 1 

40 82 01 05 Socket head screw M16X40-A2-70 6 
43 426 82 00. Terminal board unit 1 

44 82 74 81 B 0-ring 139,5X3,0 NBR 1 

45 81 41 06 Hexagon head screw M8X25-A2-70 4 
46 82 35 16 Washer 8-A2-A 140 4 
49 83 42 34 B End sleeve 25,0MM2; L=15MM 6 
52 94 05 15 B Insulating hose pvc 1.56 m 

Ordered by: 

4iompany. Ref. Tel. Date. 

3 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 35 of 52



 

PARTS LIST 

Item no Partno Rec Denomination Qty/ord. 

53 81 41 04 Hexagon head screw M8X20-A2-70 4 
56 303 09 00 B Earthing plate 4 
58 391 32 00 B Cover 1 

59 82 59 21 B Retaining ring SGA 72 1 

60 393 03 00 Washer. 1 

61 84 53 75 B Roller bearing (75X160X37) 1 

65 391 33 00 Bearing cover 1 

66 391 31 00 Ring 1 

67 82 73 30 B Seal strip 1 

68 81 41 32 Hexagon head screw M10X30-A2-70 4 
69 531 43 00 Stator housing 1 

70 82 01 05 Socket head screw M16X40-A2-70 4 
73 319 14 00 Shaft unit 1 

79 530 28 44 Stator 35-28-4a 1 

80 80 23 58 Parallel pin CP-H8-8X50-1650 1 

82 319 12 01 Outer casing 1 

83 82 75 10 B 0-ring 439,3X5,7 NBR 1 

84 82 78 88 B 0-ring 460,0X8,0-1 NBR 1 

86 283 13 01 Slotted screw 2 
87 82 73 91 0-ring 22,2X3,0 NBR 2 
89 279 76 01 Pipe 1 

92 374 81 03 Plate 1 

93 81 73 42 Slotted screw M4X12-A4-70 2 
105 503 45 00 Bearing housing 1 

106 84 25 73 Seal ring 1 

107 374 56 00. Retaining ring 1 

108 82 44 26 Supporting washer 90X110X3,5 2 
109 83 37 03 B Ball bearing 3318 C3 GLAPP(90X190X73) 1 

110 503 34 00 Bearing cover 1 

111 82 75 02 B 0-ring 289,3X5,7 NBR 1 

112 81 41 55 Hexagon head screw M12X30-A2-70 4 
114 617 99 01 B Mechanical seal WCCR/WCCR 1 

114.7 82 81 94 0-ring 1 

114.8 641 25 00 Spring housing unit 1 

117 374 57 00 Washer 1 

118 319 19 00 Washer 1 

119 81 73 86 Slotted screw M8X12-A4-70 4 
120 428 22 01 B Inspection screw 2 
122 82 73 90 AB 0-ring 19.2X3.0 NBR 2 
126 411 16 02 Cover 1 

127 82 74 07 AB 0-ring 74.2X5.7 NBR 1 

Ordered by: 

iiompany Ref. Tel Date* 

4 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 36 of 52



PARTS LIST 

Item no Partno Rec Denomination Qty/ord. 

128 82 00 52 Socket head screw M10X30-A2-70 4 
129 620 78 00 Oil housing 1 

130 82 75 12 B 0-ring 479,3X5,7 NBR 2 
132 646 59 00 B Gasket compl. 1 

133 81 41 34 Hexagon head bolt M10X40-A2-70 5 
134 319 20 00 Washer 1 

135 306 73 00 Hexagon screw 9 
136 302 21 00 Compression spring 9 
141 337 79 11 Mechanical seal WCCR/WCCR-TYPE S 1 

141.1 82 81 54 0-ring 1 

141.2 82 81 55 0-ring 1 

141.6 82 61 20 Retaining ring 1 

141.11 574 26 00 Seal ring 1 

145 84 34 09 Hexagon head bolt M16X70-A2-70 8 
150 434 49 03 Hub 1 

151 82 00 71 Socket head screw M12X40-A2-70 2 
152 82 74 12 B 0-ring 99,1X5,7 NBR 1 

153 434 48 00 Insert ring upper 1 

154 82 00 49 Socket head screw M10X20-A2-70 2 
158 481 72 01 B Impeller unit 1 

158.1 345 25 02 AB Wear ring 1 

165 84 59 12 Locking assembly 55X85 1 

179 82 75 10 0-ring 439,3X5,7 NBR 1 

184 314 88 05 AB Ring 1 

191 434 50 00 B Suction cover 1 

197 84 34 11 Hexagon head bolt M16X80-A2-70 8 
198 81 41 55 Hexagon head screw M12X30-A2-70 2 
200 319 36 00 Pump housing 1 

209 305 79 00 Guiding claw 1 

210 84 34 37 Hexagon head bolt M20X110-A2-70 2 
214 84 34 30 Hexagon head screw M20X60-A2-70 2 
800 80 32 41 0-rings kit 3300.090,091,180,181 1 

900 601 89 24 Basic repair kit 3300.090,091,180,181 1 

90 17 52 Paraffin oil 131 
90 20 54 Bearing grease ESSO UNIREX N3 0.16 kg 

Ordered by: 

ijompany. Ref. Tel. Date. 

5 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 37 of 52



 

EXPLODED VIEW 

128 

126 

127 

120 

122 

145 

7 

8 
14 

16 

15 

17 

18 
35 

48 
33 
45 

46 

44 
43 

------ 
10 

8 

52 

80 

79 

89 

92 

93 

32 
9 

34 
49 
53 
56 
51 

40 

37 

39 

38 

83 

87 

86 

112 

110 

70N 
82 119 

84 135. 
57 136 

. N. 
132 x. 

A 
:101 

I -- 

103 

68 

129 

133 

61 

CD 65 

CD 67 
A cD 66 

0 

7 

73.1 

73.3 

106 

108 

109 

108 

107 

111 

105 

117 

118 

114 102 
134 
130 

130 

141 
104 

141.11 

. 900 
BASIC REPAIR KIT 

Q 
g CO 

800 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 38 of 52



HYDRAULIC PARTS 

CP 3300 HT 
TWO-WANE -153 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 39 of 52



 

CONNECTION 

CP 3300.091/181 

206 

207 

. . ' . . . 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 40 of 52



 

DIMENSIONAL DRAWING 

REF.LINE 726 35 

55 

\A/ 
25° 

1415 

1070 

Olin 

89 I REF.LINE 

Of 
(\Pi 

8 BOLT 020(4X) L0.1\ 
VIEW z -171 

* DIMENSION TO ENDS Of GUIDE BARS 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 41 of 52



 

11 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 42 of 52



Flygt 

ITT Industries 

www.Wcom 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 43 of 52



N = 
1 

ELINIGI I N EMU id C31 
ABN 67 120 667 758 

NATECH ENGINEERING 
REDUCTION GEARBOX 

SERIAL NO: R-1101SS 

68-34R 
THE 68-34R GEARBOX WAS DESIGNED FOR TOXIC CONDITIONS AS A 

REDUCTION BOX FOR A SEWERAGE PLANT. THE 68-34 IS A STRONG 

AND RELIABLE GEARBOX FOR THE APPLICATION REQUIRED AND 
COULD ALSO BE USED AS A STEP-UP GEARBOX IF ROTATED. 

THE 68-34R GEARBOX IS MADE FROM HIGH QUALITY 316 STAINLESS 

STEEL, AS THE SURROUNDING ENVIRONMENT REQUIRES THE 
STAINLESS STEEL TO COMPINSATE FOR THE CORROSIVE NATURE OF 

SEWERAGE. 

THE 68-34R GEARBOX HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR HAND ROTATION 
ONLY. TO AVOID EXESSIVE WEAR, THE GEARBOX SHOULD BE 
RETURNED FOR SERVICE EVERY 500 HOURS OF USE OR EVERY 12 

MONTHS. 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

OIL HYPERGEAR SAE 80W-90 
3.9 LITRE.CAPACITY 

0-918958 

LARGE GEAR PITCH- 2.5 MODULE 
TEETH- 68 
OD- 174.3 
TOOTH DEPTH- 5.62mm 
BORE- 40mm WITH 12mm KEY 
BOSS- 80mm IN DIAMETER AND 

25mm IN LENGTH 
GEAR FACE WIDTH- 25mm 
MATERIAL- K1045 

0-174681 

SMALL GEAR 

NATECH 

ENGINEERING 

21 Kamholtz Crt 
Ashmore 4214 

ueensland 

PITCH- 2.5 MODULE 
TEETH- 34 
OD- 89.65mm 
TOOTH DEPTH- 5.62mm 
BORE- 40mm WITH 12mm KEY 
BOSS- 70mm IN DIAMETER AND 

25mm IN LENGTH 
GEAR FACE WIDTH- 25mm 
MATERIAL- K10215 

G-896341 

Phone/Fax: 

(07) 5597 1622 

2 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 44 of 52



trE231.:' 
1 

ENGINEERING 
ABN 67 120 667 758 

2:1 REDUCTION 
GEARBOX 

6E 3..4R. 

21 Kamholtz Crt 
Ashmore 4214 
Queensland 

4 , 

'',-,, , ' `,., '' 't ' ' A ' , '0,,1., 4,, I'' '''''''''''' '':'.e, VI 
-,,,,.-4, 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 45 of 52



NATECH 

ENGINEERING 

21 Kamholtz Crt 
Ashmore 4214 
Queensland 

Phone/Fax: 

(07) 5597 1622 

I L 
ENGINEERING 

ABN 67 120 667 758 

2:1 REDUCTION 
GEARBOX 
68-34R 

3 

1-1-1AistKNOti FUR ci-toorstistG 
NATEC 14 CNGINCER:r431 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 46 of 52



VICO 
flow Control 

Tyco Water 

Tyco Water Pty Ltd 
ABN 75 087 415 745 

Customer Centre Gold Coast 

63 Currumbin Creek Road 

PO Box 150 

Currumbin OLD 4223 

Phone: (07) 5589 4400 

Fax: (07) 5534 7079 

Email: ccg©tycowatercom 

SUPPLIER'S CONFORMANCE CERTIFICATE 

CERTIFICATE NO: 11/07/211 DATE: 11/07/02 

CUSTOMER: ORDER NO. JOBLIN CONTRACTORS MOSSVALE 

INVOICE NO: TRANS NO: 583254 414373 

We certify that Tyco Water Customer Centre Gold Coast is licenced by Quality Assurance Services to 
AS/NZS ISO 9002 Quality systems-Model for quality assurance in production, installation and servicing 
(Licence No. 5459). 

Tyco Water manufacturing sites are also licenced by Quality Assurance Services as follows: 

Currumbin Manufacturing Facility 
63 Currumbin Creek Road 
Currumbin Queensland 
Products: Ductile iron fittings, valves, flanged pipe, couplings and other pipeline components 

Quality System 
AS/NZS ISO 9001-1994 

Standards Mark 
AS/NZS2280-1999 
AS2638-1999 
AS3952-1991 
AS3579-1993 

Quality systems-Model for quality assurance 
in design, development, production, installation and servicing Licence No.QEC 0017 

Ductile Iron Pressure Pipes & Fittings 
Sluice Valves for Waterworks Purposes 
Water Supply - DN80 Spring Hydrant Valve for General Purposes 
Cast Iron Wedge Gate Valves for General Purposes 

Licence No.1199 
Licence No.1200 
Licence No 1202 
Licence No.2234 

Yennora Manufacturing Facility' 
Dursley Road 
Yennora NSW 
Products: Ductile iron pipe 

Quality System 
AS/NZS ISO 9001-1994 Quality systems-Model for quality assurance 

in design, development production installation and servicing Licence No. QEC 0015 
StandardsMark 
AS/NZS2280-1999 Ductile Iron Pressure Pipes & Fittings Licence No. 0883 

We further certify that the items supplied for the above Order/Contract have been manufactured and tested in accordance 
with the appropriate Australian product standards. 

Other ancillary products supplied with this Order/Contract have been purchased from approved/certified manufacturers 
according to the requirements of AS/NZS ISO 9002. 

quatityiiiimmollnricer / Representative 

26 February 2001 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 47 of 52



VICO 
Flow Control 

Tyco Water 

Tyco Water Pty Ltd 
ABN 75 087 415 745 

Customer Centre Gold Coast 

63 Currumbin Creek Road 

PO Box 150 

Currumbin OLD 4223 

Phone: (07) 5589 4400 

Fax: (07) 5534 7079 

Email: ccg@tycowatercom 

SUPPLIER'S CONFORMANCE CERTIFICATE 

CERTIFICATE NO: 11/07/210 DATE: 11/07/02 

CUSTOMER ORDER NO. JOBLIN CONTRACTORS MOSSVALE 

INVOICE NO: TRANS NO: 583253 406663 

We certify that Tyco Water_ Customer Centre Gold Coast is licenced by Quality Assurance Services to 
AS/NZS ISO 9002 Quality systems-Model for quality assurance in production, installation and servicing 
(Licence No. 5459). 

Tyco Water manufacturing sites are also licenced by Quality Assurance Services as follows: 

Currumbin Manufacturing Facility 
63 Currumbin Creek Road 
Currumbin Queensland 
Products: Ductile iron fittings, valves, flanged pipe, couplings and other pipeline components 

Quality System 
AS/NZS ISO 90014994 

StandardsMark 
AS/NZS2280-1999 
AS2638-1999 
AS3952-1991 
AS3579-1993 

(21141ksystems-Model for quality assurance 
in design, development, production, installation and servicing Licence No.QEC 0017 

Ductile Iron Pressure Pipes & Fittings 
Sluice Valves for Waterworks Purposes 
Water Supply - DN80 Spring Hydrant Valve for General Purposes 
Cast Iron Wedge Gate Valves for General Purposes 

Licence No.1199 
Licence No.1200 
Licence No 1202 
Licence No.2234 

Yennora Manufacturing Facility 
Dursley Road 
Yennora NSW 
Products: Ductile iron pipe 

Quality System 
AS/NZS ISO 9001-1994 Quality systems-Model for quality assurance 

in design, development production installation and servicing 
StandardsMark 
AS/NZS2280-1999 Ductile Iron Pressure Pipes & Fittings 

Licence No. QEC 0015 

Licence No. 0883 

We further certify that the items supplied for the above Order/Contract have been manufactured and tested in accordance 
with the appropriate Australian product standards. 

Other ancillary products supplied with this Order/Contract have been purchased from approved/certified manufacturers 
according to the requirements of AS/NZS ISO 9002. 

,:Qualil0==tefficer / Representative 

26 February 2001 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 48 of 52



11500 

I 

063 ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 

CONDUIT. 500 COVER 

ANODE HOOK REFER 

DRAWING 431-C-025 

025- ELECTRICAL CONDUIT FOR 

CATHODIC PROTECTION. CAST 

CENTRALLY IN TOP SLAB 

SWITCHBOARD LOCATION. 

ALL ELECTRICAL CONDUITS & 

DUCTS UNDER SHALL BE 

SEALED WITH DOW CORNING 

FLOWABLE SILICONE OR EQUAL. 

450x450x500 DEEP GRC 

ELECTRICAL PIT CAST IN SLAB 

025 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT 

(EARTH) UNDER SLAB 

0100 EARTH STAKE 

CONDUIT THROUGH SLAB 

CABLE DUCT REFER 

DRAWING 431-C-SE26 

600x200 SLOT FOR LEVEL 

PROBES REFER DRAWING 

431-C-SE26 

-e-t 
I 

375 WIDE GRADE 316 

STAINLESS STEEL LADDER 

-ELECTRICAL CONNECTION BOX 
REFER DETAIL DRAWING 
431-C-SE25 

--,,,. 
---032 ELECTRICAL 

CONDUIT TO VALVE PIT.___ _.___ 
SOO COVER 

/ 

\ \ 

0 0000 
tommi 

117411,1110111Mt 

12 

DETAIL PLAN No. 
APPROVED 

(VALID FOR 12 MONTHS FROM DATE BELOW) 

COUNCIL DELEGATE 

ELECTRICITY PILLAR BOX 

CONCRETE PAVEMENT (STAMPED) 

PRESSURE TAPPING (BINDER TWINLOK 

HOT PLUG 1/4" BSP STAINLESS STEEL) 

0)432 BSP FEMALE SOCKET (ROTATED 451 
WITH ISOLATING VALVE 8 UNION FOR VEGA 

PRESSURE TRANSMITTER 

FABRICATED MSCL HEADER START OF RISING MAIN 

DATE 

RISING MAIN PIG 

WIDTH: 1.5 x DIA. OF RISING MAIN 

LENGTH: 2 x DIA. OF RISING MAIN 

TO BE MADE OF URETHANE FOAM TO 

BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO 

CONSTRUCTION OF 0 150 RISING MAIN 

CONCRETE ANCHOR BLOCK 

\. 0 
=Inwaa.,1011114 ion 

AC-,=:11141 
T -- VALVE 8 M o SCOUR 

I 
b. ")\'' VALVE 

CHAMBER 

0150 uPVC 
CLASS 12 

VENT PIPE 

1 

-0150 RISING MAIN (INITIAL) 

irr+4- 

020 WATER 
STOPCOCK WITH 

VACUUM BREAKER 

VENT POLE 

REFER DRAWING 

431-C-SE27 

0 450 DICL 

CLASS 12 

INLET SEWER 

0N32 ELECTRICAL 

CONDUIT (FUTURE 
LEVEL PROBE) 

- ANIORIM. fripsaimilms.i 
0 4110,7411=11.1CMgralA__._ 

-fr*-. 0 , 
SUCTION 

0 / / 
, 

/ / CLEANING PIPE 
/ /' 

/ 
/ 8 AIR LINE / 

/ // 
/1 

C 

1830 ID GRIT 

COLLECTOR 

MAINTENANCE HOLE 

SURVEY MARK 

ON TOP SLAB 

0100 DICL CLASS K12 
RISING MAIN SCOUR 

'McBERNS' AUTO WELL WASHER 
(PROTECTED BY RPZ VALVE AND 
ON TIME CLOCK OPERATION WITH 
SOLENOID VALVE) MOUNTED ON 
PUMP GUIDE BARS 

0100 uPVC DRAIN TO 

/ OVERFLOW CHAMBER, 

MINIMUM GRADE 1 IN 60 

// 300 HIGH CONCRETE KERB 

REFER DRAWING 431-C-5E25 
4500 WIDE ,OPENING 

DOUBLE GA-1E 

BCC 171 KEYING SYSTEM 

1 

SUCTION 

CLEANING PIPE 

8 AIR LINE 

/ 
/ / 

/ / 

4 

4 

H4 

/- 
toy 

ALERAMIE: 421E5E15.0MB 
DATE Tel/OS/0 - 

/- 
0450 DICL INLET SEWER REFER 
DRAWING 431-C-SE13 FOR CONTINUATION //// 

, 
/' 

/ LOCATION .1.\5191\JOBS\UREI\C100431\100 \ CAO \ CNA \DWG\ 

Q = Ma y'I ini 
1011=C343117/311 

r. ii, i IP AMENDED TO COWL POMPOMS 
KC AMBIOMENTS AS PER BMA( WATER REVIEW rmagnizig 

C 4.02 ANS LE 
IA.0 

WIC 

AMEXCOLMTS AS PER BRISBANE WATER Pilaw 
AMENDMENTS AS PER BRISBANE WATER REVIEW 

B 02.02 ASS @lap LE 
ifs 

WIC 

vat 
ISSUED PER COUNCIL APPROVAL 

....__. mummy ISSUE FOR CO-ORDINATION 

A 
1 2 

-1800mm HIGH SECURITY FENCE WITH 
3 STRANDS OF BARBED WIRE 

REFER BRISBANE CITY COUNCIL 

STANDARD DRAWING UMS 243 

ERAVONG MAsEir_R REG:110CE CROWD 1111E I 

COPYRIGHT 

,,, eensepb end infonnation contained 
in Ws doeonnd ant the copyright el 
Sod& Knight Has Pty. LW. 
Use is maser* el the daseineei in Pale 

etin part about the enlien pereession 
et 5aslair Knight Men Pty. Ltd 
tanstiteles PI ierieserneet et copright. 

-025 COPPER WATER SERVICE 

[SINCLAIR 
Kmarr 

my sincloir Knight Merl Pt Ltd 
ACA 

Telephone : 47igFs le (07) : 
mossy*, 

300 HIGH CONCRETE KERB 

8 CHANNEL REFER 

DRAWING 431-C-SE25 

130mm THICK CONCRETE 

DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 

1 LAYER F62 MESH 

CENTRALLY 

w.c - AUTHORISED REDUCED PRESSURE 

ZONE (R.P.Z.) VALVE ARRANGEMENT 

EMERGENCY PUMP 
CONNECTION POINT 

0300 RISING MAIN (ULTIMATE) 

0 300 DEADPLA TE 

GENERAL NOTES 
1. ALL FLANGES TO BE DRILLED OFF CENTRE TO AS 4087-1996. 

2. CONDUITS TO BE INSTALLED BY CIVIL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR. 
(CONTRACTOR TO LEAVE PVC 4mm COPPER WIRE IN CONDUITS). 

3. ALL EXPOSED CORNERS TO HAVE A 20mm ARRIS. 

4. FOR CONNECTION TO RISING MAIN REFER DRAWING 431-C-SE13. 

5. CLASS K12 DUCTILE IRON DOUBLE FLANGED PIPES TO 
SPECIFICATION AS 2280-1992. 

6. ALL DICL PIPES TO BE CLASS 1(12 HEAVY CEMENT LINED 

U.N.O. 

7. VENT PIPE IS REQUIRED. 

8. ALL MILD STEEL (MS) WORK IS TO BE HOT DIP GALVANISED 
AFTER FABRICATION. 

9. DIAMETER OF INLET PIPE IS 450mm. 

10. ALUMINIUM COVERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. 

CHECK VALVES (025) SHALL BE FITTED AT TOP OF EACH 

INTERNAL RISING MAIN AND ARRANGED TO ACT AS AIR BLEED 

VALVES BY INSTALLING HORIZONTALLY IN THE REVERSE 

DIRECTION. THEY SHALL BE ROTATED SLIGHTLY FROM THE 

VERTICAL SUCH THAT THE VALVE SEAT IS PARTIALLY 
OPENED. 

12. CONFIRM OPENING DIMENSIONS 8 PIPEWORK SPACING TO SUIT 

PUMPS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. 

13. CONCRETE COLD JOINTS SHALL HAVE WATER STOP AT EVERY 
POUR LIFT. 

14. LIFTING CHAINS SHALL BE GRADE L STEEL, HOT DIP GALVANISED. 
TESTED 8 CERTIFIED, 8 HAVE A LIFTING EYE AT 1.5m CRS. 

15. PIPEWORK IN WELL & PITS TO BE COATED WITH "RILSON NYLON" 
OR OTHER APPROVED COATING. 

16. ALL BOLTS TO BE GRADE 316 STAINLESS STEEL. ALL BURIED 

FLANGES TO BE PROTECTED WITH POLYETHYLENE ADHESIVE 

WRAPPING (TENS°. TYPE). 

17. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM ALL PIPE LENGTHS. 

18. CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR TO CONNECT PUMP STATION DISCHARGE 

PIPEWORK TO DN150 PIPEWORK. 

19. DN300 RISING MAIN TO BE DEAOPLA TED. 

20. CATHODIC PROTECTION TO BE INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR. 

11. 

r THE MIRVAC GROUP 
PROJECI 

MOSSVALE ON MANLY - STAGE 1 

DRAFTER 

CBB 
CHECK READIED 

TOR 

,,I...::...7 =Mr., 
SI DEGNU) 

.. ANS / 
3 5 6 7 8 9 

1:25 0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500mm 
I u, . I 

500 FULL SIZE ON Al 

ITRSEWAGE PUMPING STATION 
GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 

AS AS SHOWN 5" C1001431.100 431- C -SE1S 

10 Al 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 49 of 52



SWITCHBOARD 

150 WIDE x 50 DEEP 

RECESS FOR CABLE DUCT 

PROVIDE GAS PROOF SEALANT AT CABLE 

OPENINGS ('3M' FIRE BARRIER 2001 

- SILICONE RTU FOAM KIT" OR EQUAL) 

Ilmso STAINLESS 
STEEL CABLE HOOK 

1111111111131.11.11 -- ALUMINIUM MULTI PART COVERS 

(1-1ALLCO' TYPE) WIT MAX. HALF LIFT 

of 16 Kg PER PART. 
H 

COVERS TO BE 

PROVIDED WITH PADDLOCK LOCKING 

MECHANISM AND LOCKED DOWN 

WITH BCC 171 KEYING SYSTEM. 

COVERS ARE TO BE GAS TIGHT. 

COVERS ARE TO BE FLUSH MOUNTED . 

COVERS ARE TO BE REMOVEABLE 

(FIXED HINGES ARE NOT ALLOWED). 

PROVIDE LIFTING- LUGS --ON UNDERSIDE. 

CHEMICALLY ANCHORED 
GRADE 

316 STAINLESS STEEL STUDS. 
ELECTRICALLY ISOLATE GUIDE 
BARS FROM TOP SLAB 

Rt. 6.400 (RI. 9) 30 FALL 

RI 6.00 NOM. (RI. 1) 

FALL I IN 50 
IL .5.405 (RI. 10) V 

30 FALL 

ANODE HOOK REFER 

DRAWING 431-C-025 

\V RI.. .5.160 IRL. 3) fb1/7/.11Wa I 
1, V IL .4.655A 

TABULATION OF PUMP STATION LEVELS 

_ REF. - DESCRIPTION LEVEL 
_LEVEL 1 FINISHED SURFACE LEVEL (NOMINAL) .6.000 

LEVEL 2 INVERT LEVEL OF GRIT COLLECTOR INLET & OUTLET -0.470 
_LEVEL 3 VALVE PIT FLOOR .5.160 

LEVEL 4 INVERT OF INLET SEWER AT PUMP WELL -1.970 
LEVEL 5 TOP WATER LEVEL (INITIAL LEVEL/CONNECTION TO ON150 RM) -1.020 
LEVEL 6 BOTTOM WATER LEVEL -1.620 
LEVEL 7. _TOP. OF_BASE SLAB OF PUMP WELL -2.195 
LEVEL 8 BOTTOM OF BASE SLAB OF PUMP WELL -3.195 
LEVEL 9 TOP OF ROOF SLAB OF PUMP WELL .6.400 
LEVEL 10 INVERT LEVEL OF RISING MAIN THROUGH PIT WALL .5.405 
LEVEL 11 TOP OF BASE SLAB OF GRIT COLLECTOR MAINTENANCE HOLE -1.370 

ELECTRICALLY 
ISOLATE FLANGE 

FUME 431CSEIELDWG 
DATE 0/05/02 - 1,0 

075 GRADE 316 STAINLESS STEEL 
PIPE GUIDE BARS & BRACKETS 

'McBERNS' AUTO WELL WASHER 
(PROTECTED BY RPZ VALVE AND 
ON TIME CLOCK OPERATION WITH 
SOLENOID VALVE) MOUNTED ON 
PUMP GUIDE BARS 

045.0 DICL 

CLASS 12 

INLET SEWER 

0 3000 250 

...s. / .... v. / / 
...- /.......... ..., / / ,. / ,... / / 
..- 
/ / 

NOT TO BE CONNECTED 
TO WET WELL - 95% MODIFIED COMPACTION 

25mm AIR BLEED VALVE TO RISING MAIN 
25 WS FEMALE SOCKET TO BOTH MAINS 
25NB GATE VALVE 
25NB CHECK VALVE 

-BNB NIPPLE 
25 NB BARREL 
2/90' BENDS 
25N13. DIEL PIPE TROUGH WALL 

450x450x300 DEEP DEWATERING SUMP 
WITH GALVANIVED GRATE COVER 

50 CONCRETE BLINDING 

0100 TRAPPED DRAIN 
TO OVERFLOW CHAMBER, 
PROVIDE FROG FLAP AT 
OUTLET 

REFER NOTE 11 ON 

DWG No. 431-C-SE15 

MASS CONCRETE BENCHING 

IL -1.970 (RL. 4) V 
4350x4350x1000 
BASE SLAB 

50 CONCRETE BLINDING 

LOCATOR lACJOINJOBSSURB\C00101\100SCAD \CNELsow6S 
xREE 4 

LIEF 

(&---/IMENDED TO. COUNOL REQUIROIDETS N. 
E 10.05.02 JffETE V"! WLC AMENDMENTS AS PER BRISBANE WATER REVIEW 0 36.01,02 ANS JEE JEE WLC AMENDMENTS AS PER BRISBANE WATER REVIEW E 12.04.02 ANS JEE JEE WLC PLRW WELL MENDED. VALVE PIT AMENDED B 26.02.02 ANS JEE WLC iSSUED FOR COMA APPROVAL 

-PRELIMPIARY 
A 14 -0102 ANS JEE JEE WE ISSUE FOR CO-oROBIAT1ON 

ME cHooc 1:43'cm p r pV IIEMIXISb. 

STAINLESS STEEL RISING MAIN SUPPORTS 
ELECTRONICALLY ISOLATE SUPPORTS FROM 
INTERNAL RISING MAIN SO THAT DISSIMILAR 
METALS ARE NOT IN PHYSICAL CONTACT. 
BRACKET SHALL BE PLACED ONE PER SECTION 
OF PIPE WITH BRACKET NEAR FLANGED JOINT 
AT TOP ENO 8, AT 3000 MAX CRS REFER 
DETAIL ON DRAWING 431-C-SE17. 

v TWL -0.570 (RI. 5 ULTIMATE / CONNECTION TO DN300 RM) 

V7 TWL -1.020 (RL. 5 INITIAL CONNECTION TO ON150 RM) 

BWL -1-620 (RL. 4) 

v IL -2.195 (RL. 7) 

SECTION 
SCALE 1:25 

ORARING MAW RUT:REHM DRAWS nu 

COPYRIGHT 

The eatespb aid hiamotion conkined 
in thee doormat ere the cowrie/A at 
Sod& Knight Ilea Pty. Ltd. 
Ltre ac alpine et the dMO,not in whole 
et in pert "OHO the mitten peonies:en 

Vindoir TOO Mere P. Ltd 
conethutes on eirindernen1 al copyright. 

(7, 

NON ELECTRICALLY 

CONDUCTIVE BASE 

GROUT WITH EPDXY 

c7 IL -3.195 (RI. 8) 

CHEMICALLY ANCHORED GRADE 316 STAINLESS STEEL, STUDS, NUTS g WASHERS. STUDS EXPOSED ABOVE CONCRETE TO BE FITTED WITH 
IN N:VTEIY SLEEVES. SANDWICH INSULATING WASHERS BETWEEN 
STAINLESS STEEL. WASHERS TO AVOID BREAKAGE 

SINCLAIR icrr marz 
A.Sincloir K4 Knight ..my Ltd 

024 

369 Ann 

Telephone 
(07) 3244 

:11)441.:300tra: 

6 

mossvalq 
ON 

NOTE: 

FOR RI (2) AND RL 111) REFER TO GRIT COLLECTOR MAINTENANCE HOLE ON 
DRAWING 431-C-SE17. 

DETAIL PLAN No. 
APPROVED 

(VALID FOR 12 MONTHS FROM DATE BELOW) 

COUNCIL DELEGATE DATE 

PIPE & FITTING SCHEDULE 
MK No DESCRIPTION No OFF 
1 PUMP 2 

2 PUMP PEDESTAL 2 

3 0200 DICE FL-FL PIPE - 1180 LONG 2 

4 0200 DICL FL-FL PIPE - 5350 LONG 2 

5 0 200 DICL FL-FL 90' BEND 2 

16 0200 DICL FL-FL PIPE WITH PUDDLE FLANGE - 905 LONG 2 
7 0200 SWING CHECK NON-RETURN VALVE 2 

8 0200 DICL FL-SP PIPE - 350 LONG 2 
9 0200 DICL FLANGE ADAPTOR TABLE V (UNIFLANGE) 
10 0100 FL-FL RESILIENT SEATED SLUICE VALVE 

(ANTICLOCKWISE ROTATION TO CLOSE) 

2 

11 0200 DICL FL-FL PIPE WITH PUDDLE FLANGE - 950 LONG 2 

12 0200 MSCL FL-FL FABRICATED MS HEADER - 1550 LONG 1 

13 0200x0100 DICL FL-FL TEE 1 

14 0100 FL-FL RESILIENT SEATED SLUICE VALVE 2 

15 0100 DICL FL-SP PIPE - 930 LONG 1 

16 0100 DICL SO-SO 90' BEND 1 

17 0100 DICL SP-SP PIPE - 4970 LONG 

18 0100 DICL SO-SO 22.5' BEND 1 

19 0100 DICE SP-SP PIPE - 630 LONG 1 

20 0100 DICL SO-SO 45' BEND 1 

21 0100 DICL FL-SP PIPE WITH PUDDLE FLANGE - 640 LONG 1 

22 Ex 0 450 DICL FL-FL 45' BEND ICUT TO SUIT) 1 

23 0450 DICL FL-SO CONNECTOR 1 

24 0450 DICL SO-SP PIPE - 450 LONG 2 

25 0450 Ma SO-SP PIPE - 1100 LONG 1 

26 0450 DICE SP-SP PIPE WITH PUDDLE FLANGE - 940 LONG I 
27 0200 DICE FL-FL 22.5' BEND 5 

28 0200 DICE FL-FL PIPE - 1155 LONG 1 

29 020046150 DICL FL-FL TAPER 1 

30 0100x0100 DICL FL-FL TEE 1 

31 0100 DICE FL-FL 90' BEND 1 

32 0100 DICL FL-FL PIPE - 750 LONG 1 _.i 

33 0100 FL-'KAMLOK' FITTING 1 

34 0450 DICL FL-SO PIPE WITH PUDDLE FLANGE - 700 LONG 1 

35 0450 DICL SO-SP PIPE - 450 LONG 1 

36 ___,_0450 STAINLESS _STEEL KNIFE. GATE VALVE_ 1 

( c000 
THE MIRVAC GROUP 

PROJECT 

MOSSVALE ON MANLY - STAGE 1 

DRAFTER 

CBB 

DESIGNED 

REVIEWED 

1:25 0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500mm 

SOO FULL SIZE ON Al 

/mu 
SEWAGE PUMPING STATION 
SECTIONS & DETAILS 
SHEET 1 OF 2 

SCALE 

ironr.'" AS SHOWN 

7 8 9 10 

" C100431.10 0 T , 431-C-SE16 
MIDI 

F 

11 12 Al 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 50 of 52



CAST IRON 

VALVE BOX & - COVER CAST 

INTO TOP SLAB 

-2 No. CLASS D 

MAINTENANCE HOLE 

COVERS & FRAMES 

1830 ID GRIT COLLECTOR---..- 
MAINTENANCE HOLE 

DETAILS OF KNIFE GATE 
VALVE. SPINDLE, 
SUPPORT, NON RISING 

BEARING & REDUCTION 

GEARBOX REFER 

DRAWINGS 431-C-5E21. 
431-C-5E22 431-C-SE23 

375 WIDE GRADE 316 

STAINLESS STEEL 

LADDER 
WITH DEFORMED S/S 
BAR RUNGS 

IL -0.470 (RI. 2) v 
0 450 DICL 

CLASS 12 

INLET SEWER 

250 

SJ RL 6.400 (RI-. 9) 

600 I 

r DIk "SURELOCK" GRADE 316 - 
STAINLESS STEEL CLAW COUPLING 

TYPICAL 

01830 250 

FROSANKE 431E5E0-DWG 
DAM 111/05/02 - 646 

0 

IL 

IL -0.470 (RI. 2) V 

VACTOR PIPE 

1.30 (RL. I11) V 
360 I 1110 

- VACTOR PIPE' COUPLING 
REFER DRAWLNG 431-02_5 
TYPICAL 

32 NOM. PE100 PN16 P E 

AIR LINE FIXED TO SUCTION 

CLEARING PIPE WITH 

STAINLESS STEELTIES OR ' 

POLY WELDED 

160 OD PE8OB PN12.5 P.E. 

VACTOR PIPE FIXED TO 

WALL WITH HOPE BRACKETS 
AT 1500 CRS WITH 

STAINLESS STEEL ANCHORS 

BAR SCREEN SUPPRT BRACKET 

GINS BAR SCREEN REFER 

DRAWING 431-C-5E24 
FOR DETAILS 

of 450 DICL 

/CLASS 12 

INLET SEWER 

RL 6 400 (RL 9) 

ANODE HOOK 

0 3000 

-uPVC ELECTRICAL 

TERMINATION BOX 

10mm JOINTEX 

TYPICAL 

250 

wx/ 

M20 THREADED BAR GRADE 3161 
STAINLESS STEEL WELDED TO WELL 
WALL REINFORCEMENT & BENT UP 
TO 20mm BELOW TOP OF SLAB 

375 WIDE GRADE 316 

STAINLESS STEEL LADDER 
WITH DEFORMED S/S BAR 
RUNGS 

M16 GRADE 316 

STAINLESS STEEL 

CHEMICAL ANCHORS. 

EMBED 110mm 

150 

_0200_ DICL 

DISCHARGE PIPE 

10mm THREAD 

PROTRUDING MIN. 

DETAIL PLAN No. 

APPROVED 

(VALID FOR 12 MONTHS FROM DATE BELOW) 

COUNCIL DELEGATE DATE 

M16 GRADE 316 ...._.. - 
STAINLESS STEEL U-BOLT 

2im1 THICK NEOPRENE 

AUTO WELL WASHER 

MOUNTED ON PUMP 

GUIDE BARS 

END ELEVATION 

75x75x6 EA. 

PLAN 

655 

50 250 

6mm CEW 

200x150x8 PL. 018 HOLES FOR 

M16 U-BOLT 

ELEVATION 

DETAIL - DISCHARGE PIPE SUPPORT BRACKET 

(6 REQUIRED) 

NOTE: SCALE 1:5 

ALL MATERIAL TO BE GRADE 316 STAINLESS STEEL 

V ./WL -0.570 (RI. 5 ULTIMATE / CONNECTION TO DN300 RM) 

V TWL -1.020 (RL. 5 INITIAL / CONNECTION TO DN150 RM) 

BWL -1.620 (RI. 6) 

V IL -2.195 (RI. 7) 

)60 

LOCATION AGSM \JOBSNUREACI00431100 CADVIVIL \DWG \ 
if 131.05.02 4 42.--AMFJIDED TO COUNCIL REQUIREMENTS 

E EL05.02 7 WI.0 AMEJIDMENTS AS PER BRISBANE WATER REVIEW 
II 25.04.02 MIS JEE IFF NEC AMENDMENTS AS .PER BRISBANE WATER REVIEW 
C V2.04.02 ANS JEE JEE WIC AME/IDPIENTS AS PER BRISBANE- WATER REVIEW 

26S-0702 ANS IGE NE WIC ISSUED FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL - A IC0102 ANS JEE RE WI( PRELIMINARY ISSUE FOR CO-OROOIATION \ DUE °C7PCIT °ES" :EV° rig: NADIDUENT / 

o' 

BAR SCREEN LOCATING 

PIN REFER DRAWING 

431-C-SE24 FOR 
IL -1.970 (RL. 4) DETAILS 

THICKEN WALL TO 

PROVIDE MIN. 100 

COVER TO FLANGES 

V 

CUT 45' BEND TO SUIT 

SHAPE OF BENCHING 

SECTION 
- -SCALE 1:25 - 

\N0 DRAWING NIMBER PCFERDCE Ofthemic 

COMMIT 
The concepts end inhumation containing 
in this document ore 142 cop/right of 
Sada Knight Iker Pty. Ltd. 
Uso or copying of the doomed in whole 
or M port niltout the mita0 panes:on 
of Sind* 5,40 Yen Pp. LPL 

constAules on Infringement of eopiltight. 

[cASINCIAIR011 024 095 

369 

"ERZ 
369 Mn Street 

rerisbanetephoneOr014°33244P4mtmr7100.° 

Sinclair Knight Iterz Pty Ltd 

Facsimile (07) 3244 7300 

150x150x150 TOE HOLES 

IN BENCHING 

Q IL -3.195 (RL. 8) 

HOOK SHAPED 32 NOM PIPE 
GRADE 316 STAINLESS STEEL 
CONNECTED TO AIR LINE WITH__ 
2 STAINLESS STEEL CLIPS 

mossy*, 

Walorlay PS System Cams 00150 °PVC/ 901200 DILL Rising litains 

Hann 8. Winans des Fedora 
01CL 1,13. 

uPVC 6145 

..... 
THE MIRVAC GROUP 

Pookri 
MOSSVALE ON MANLY - STAGE 1 

ORAFIER 

CBB a 
lia 

Appe.ogo 

teem mut 

. ... . .. 

_%". 

DEASIP'1;:p 

1:5 

100 50 

. 

40 50 60 70 00 93 

Flow Raleptg 

0 

160 110 120 130 140 

100 200 300 400 500mm " " " FULL SIZE ON At 

1:25 0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500mm 

500 1 r 1 1 FULL SIZE ON At 

"enz 
SEWAGE PUMPING STATION 
SECTIONS & DETAILS 
SHEET 2 OF 2 

AS SHOWN 
110' 

C1001:1'31.100 I 4311° -C-SE17 

10 11 

°KG 

B 

C 

D 

E 

F 

G 

12 Al 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 51 of 52



4960 

11500 

0 3000 

I-- START OF RISING MAIN 

/ // . z/ / 

DETAIL PLAN No. - 

APPROVED 

(VALID FOR 12 MONTHS FROM DATE BELOW) 

COUNCIL DELEGATE DATE 

FROMM 431CSERLDWO LOCADOIt *VISIT \JORSNURB \ 000431\ 100 \CACACIVIL \DWG DACE 10/05/ - 11 pm XREF: 31CSE15 

I 1 

WLC 

tac 
%fix 

AITENDififi AS PER BRISDANE WATER.REVEW 
. 

ISSUED FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL 

1:25 

PRELIMINARY ISSUE FOR CO-ORDINATION 
) 

mum KWH!' MEM 

TFewlespihorn: 

Sinclair Knight 

3244 7100 

Ltd 

Brisbane OLD 4000 Austrar. 

rcal 3244 7300 

ACA( WI 024 0s5 

' 369 Ann Street 

......., , 
- THE MIRVAC GROUP 

PROJeCT 

MOSSVALE ON MANLY - STAGE.) 
MATER 

COB 
REVIEWED 
PROJECT YANA= 

///' ...-V 

APPROVED 

..:;:'""."' ..., \ ANS 'IGN-Z, 

film 
SEWAGE PUMPING STATION 
SETOUT PLAN 

12 Al 

Tilley Rd Wakerley 4154 SPS SP297 Mossvale on Manly Stage 1 OM Manual

Q-Pulse Id TMS634 Active 29/01/2014 Page 52 of 52




